B- DSNY WEP Intracily Agreement
Sccond CA Modification

PINA 069-12-G-0306CA

81/13/14

THIS SECOND MO }F CATION AGREEMENT (“Second Maodification Agreement™)
dated this CQI(L day of | UM , 201 between the City of New York
acting through the Department of Social Séfvices of the Human Resources Administration
(*Department” or “HRA”) 180 Water Street, New York, New York 10038 and New York City
Department of Sanitation (“DSNY™), with offices at 137 Centre Street. New York, NY 10013
(collectively, the "Parties"),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto entered into an agreement (the “Agreement™) for DSNY
to employ and administer a Work Experience Program (“Program”) for 1 000 public assistance
recipients, for a one (1) year period from July 1, 2011, through June 20, 2012 with three (3)
automatic one (1) year renewal periods; and

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto entered into a modification agreen-ent (“First
Modification Agreement) effective as of October 1, 2012, in order to incrzase the amount of
public assistance recipients receiving services under the Program from 1,000 to 1,500 and to
adjust the reimbursement to DSNY accordingly; and

WHEREAS, the Department seeks hereby to modify the services 5y modifyving the
Agreement and budget pursuant to Sections 4-02(b)(1)(i), 4-02(b)(1)(vii}, and 4-02(b)(2) of the
Procurement Policy Board Rules ("PPB Rules"); and

WHEREAS, DSNY, who has performed satisfactorily, is ready, willing, and able to provide

such services in accordance with the mutual covenants, terms and conditions coniained herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants 1erein contained, the
parties hereto have agreed and do hereby agree as follows:
1. Except as modified herein or madified previously, all of the covenanis, terms and conditions
of the Agreement shall remain unchanged, and are hereby ratified =nd confirmed as in full
force and effect.

2. The terms of this Amendment are retroactive to and effective as of July 1, 2013,

3. MODIFICATION OF SCOPE OF RESPONSIBILITIES: DSNY

A. Article I, Paragraph 1, as modified by the First Modification Agreement, is hereby
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:



B- DSNY WEP Intracity Agreement
Second CA Modification
PEN# 069-12-G-0306CA

01713714

“DSNY Agrees to employ and maintain the capacity to administer a Work
Experience Program for a minimum of 1 500 Cash Assistance recipients throughout
the year in Maintenance Services and Office Services work assigrnents.”

MODIFICATION OF THE BUDGET AND “NOT TO EXCEED” AMOUNT

The Department hereby modifies the Agreement by increasing the "not-to-exceed” amount
by $28,750.00 from the original amount not-to exceed 3448,150.00 to a new amount not-to-
exceed $476,900.00 pursuant to the budget annexed hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated by
reference. The rates stated in the Agreement or amendments therete shall remain unchanged
by this Madification except as noted herein. The budget contained in Exhibit 1 as found in
the First Modification Agreement is hereby replaced with the new budget contained in
Exhibit 1 of this Second Modification Agreement.

PROCUREMENT POLICY BOARD RULES

This Modification Agreement is subject to the Rules of the Procurement Policy Board of
the City of New York (“PPB Rules™). In the event of 2 confllict butween the said Rules
and a provision of the Modification Agreement, the Rules shall take precedence.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



B- DENY WEP Intracity Azrecment
Second CA Maodification

PINA 069-12-G-0306CA

01/13/14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Modification Agreement
on the date first above written.

CITY OF NEW YORIK
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION

V7
e /,
: /4 / /

By /. ﬁ«f/‘.’//v/fiff/

4
Title /{/f"%mﬁ

Lorenzo M, C;’,s’//w,g

Title {) g’o (j; o



B- DENY WEP Intracity Agresment
Second CA Modification

PIN# 069-12-G-0306CA

01713714

STATE OF NEW YORK )
. 88!
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

%&a}' mu 0{% 20 147 o hefore me personally came

, to me Kfown and known 0 me (o be
of the HUMAN RESOURCES
ADMIN ISTRAI ION/DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES of the CIY OF NEW YORK,
the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she/he acknowledged to
me that she/he executed the same for the purpose therein mentioned.

STATE OF )
'S8:
COUNTY OF )
On this .Z G"XQ day of /f ebruary 20 J4- | before me personally came
Loternze C «ﬂ.&?//mk , to nfe known and kaown tomeiob
Degnty  Conym S5 ien e of the z;s:?ﬁm MENT OF

SANITATION of the CITY OF NEW YORK, the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and she/he acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same for the
purpose therein mentioned.

il a L e R




B- DSNY WEP Intracity Agreament
Second CA Muodification

PINE 065-12-G-0306CA

01713714

Exhibit 1: Budget




B- DSNY WEP Intracity Agreement
Sccond CA Modification

PIN# 069-12-G-0306CA

01/13/14

Department of Sanitation
Bureau of Planning and Budget
06/2113

Department of Sanitation FY14
PS HRA
Civil Service Title Functional Title Funds
Assoc. Staff Analyst Assistant Director $ 73.,523.00
Community Coordinator Supervisor Training | 3 52,018.00
Training
Community Coordinator Coordinator $ 54,001.00
Clerical Associate Program Control $ 46 792.00
Clerical Associate Program Control $ 46.705.00
Community Associate Program Control $ 29,237.00 ]
{
A i
oTPS HRA |
item . Funds i
Custodian Supplies & Equipment $ 11772300 |
Temporary Support
Services $ 45,000.00
Fanny Packs $ 11,800.00 !
Sub-Total $ _ 174,623.00|
Grand Total | $_ 476,900.00




‘B- DSNY WEP Intracily Agreement
Second CA Modificatic
PING 069-12-G-0306C A
01/13/14

THIS SECOND MO F CATION AGREEMENT [ (“Second Modification Agreement”)
dated this QQJR“ day of OIAA N , 208 between the City of New York
acting through &%u Department of Social Séfvices of the Human Resources Administration
(“Department” or “HRA™) 130 Water Sireet, New York, New York 10038 and New York City
Department of Saﬁiiatlon (“DSNY™), with offices at 137 Centre Strect, New York, NY 10013
(collectively, the "Parties™),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto entered into an agresment {the * %”reement”) for DSNY
to employ and administer a Work Experience Program ( “?*r;;graz J for 1.000 public assistance
recipients, for a one (1) year period from July 1, 2011, through June 20, 2012 with three (3)
automatic one {1) year renewal periods; and

reement (“First
sr2ase the amount of
1,500 to 1,500 and to

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto entered into a modification s
Modification Agreement) effective as of October 1, 2012, in order 1o
public assistance recipients receiving services under the Program
adjust the reimburserment to DSNY accordingly; and

WHEREAS, the Department seeks hereby to modify the services sy modifying the
Agreement and budget pursuant to Sections 4-02(b){(1)(ii), £-02(b} 1){vii, and 4-02(b)(2) of the
Procurement Policy Board Rules ("PPB Rules"); and

rgres

WHEREAS, DENY, who has performed satisfactorily, is ready, willing, and able to provide
such services in accordance with the mutual covenants, terms and conditions contained herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual cove
parties hereto have agreed and do hereby agree as follows:

© 1erein contained, the

znts, tenns and conditions
end confirmed as in full

L. Except as modified herein or modified previously, ¢!
of the Agreement shall remain unchanged, and are he
force and effect

2. The terms of this Amendment are retroactive to and effective as of July 1, 2013,

3. MODIFICATION OF SCOPE OF RESPONSIBILITIES: |

A. Article TI, Paragraph 1, as modified by the Firs
deleted 111 its entirety and replaced with the follov




B- DSNY WEP Inira
Second CA Modifi

PEN# 069-12-G- O’“JéC‘

01/13/14

inister a Work
Issistunce recipients e‘hroughou!
work assignments, ”

“DSNY Agrees to employ and maintain the
Experience Program for a minimum of 1,500 Cas
the year in Maintenance Services and Office Servic

MODIFICATION OF THE BUDGET AND “NOT TO EXCEED” AMOUNT

: "not-to-exceed" amount
0 a new amount not-to-
it 1 and incorporated by
shall remain unchanged
< in Exhibit 1 as found in
- new budget contained in

nent hereby modifies the Agreement |
J from the original amount not-to «
exceed E,ﬁ;?h,@f“i) 00 pursuant to the budget annex
reference. The rates stated in the Agreement or azz.&,fz,s,.,is‘ne:
by this Modification except as noted herein. The bud
the First Modification Agreement is hereby ren
Exhibit 1 of this Second Modification Agreement.

H

PROCUREMENT POLICY BOARD RULES

rement Policy Board of
tween the said Rules
|t ce precedence.

This Modification Agreement is subject to the Rules o
the City few York (“PPB Rules™). In the eve
and a provision of the Modification Agreement, the Rules

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTHNTIONALLY LEFY BLANK]



B- DSNY WEP Intracity Agrecment
Second CA Madificatir
PINA 069-12-G-0306CA
01/13/14

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Modification Agreement
on the date first above written.

CITY OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT ¢

STRATION

CITY OF NEW YORK

Lorenzo N, Gl

Title 0 g}@ {f; T

fed



B- [3SNY WEF Intracity Agreement
Second CA Modification

PIN# 069-12-G-0306CA

011319

STATE OF NEW YORK )
.88
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

(R e

e , to me Kiown and know |
£cco !

ADMINISTRATION/DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SEF
the person described in and who executed the foregoing ir
me that she/he executed the same for the purpose therein m

Qe
EAED/ 3V ans
NOTARY PUBLIC

betore me personally came

STATE OF )
(88
COUNTY OF )

Onthis ZO% dayof  February
Loternze 00/ {1 Lo e known and kac
SANITATION of the CITY OF NEW YORK, the petson «
foregoing instrument, and she/he acknowledged to me that she/
purpose therein mentioned.

e me personally came

WRTMENT OF
i and who executed the
i the same for the




B- DSNY WEP Intrag!
Second CA Modifi
PINE 069-12-G-0308CA
01/13/14

Agreamaent

Exhibit 1: Budeet

(¥ 3



B- DSNY WEP Intracity Agrecncat
Sccond CA Moditication

PINA 069-12-G-0306CA

01/13/14

Department of Sanitation
Bureau of Planning and Budget
06/21/13

Sub-Total

{

Department of Sanitation FY14
PS , HRA
Civil Service Title Functional Title - _Funds
Assoc. Staff Analyst . Assistant Director S 73,523.00
Community Coordinator Supervisor Training 3 52.018.00

Training

Community Coordinator Coordinator $ 54,007.00
Clerical Associate Program Control $ 48,792.00
Clerical Associate Program Control ¥ 46,706.00
Community Associate Program Control $ 29,237.00 |

$

302.277.00

B G/ TRl q
OTPS HRA .
ltem B Funds
Custodian Supplies & Equipment ! $ 11772200
Temporary Support -
Services -5 4500000
Fanny Packs 0 3 11,80C.00
Sub-Total _$  174,623.00!
Grand Total s 478 gou oo




